
3 H.—lo
C.—Particulars of Fees received from the 1st January to the 31st December, 1901.

D.—Staff of Officers and Salaries. £ s. d.
Eegistrar* ... ... ... ... ••• Nil.
Deputy-Eegistrar... ... ... ... ... 260 0 0
Clerk ... ... ... ... ... ... 150 0 0
Clerk ... ... ... ... ... 120 0 0
Messenger ... ... ... ... ... 150 0 0
Office-cleaner [... ... ... ... ... 11 14 0

* Also Under-Secretary for Justice.
£691 14 0

Number.
Fees.

Bach.
Amount received.

Patents.
Applications for patents with provisional specifications
Applications for patents with complete specifications
Complete specifications left after provisional specifications
Issue of letters patent
Applications to amend specifications
Second-term fees, payable before end of fourth year..
Third-term fees, payable before end of seventh year..
Notices of opposition
Hearing objections
Applications for enlargement of time for deposit of complete specifications

On grant of such enlargement
Applications for enlargement of time for payment of fees

On grant of such enlargement
On petition for extension of term

Searches
Registration of assignments and licenses

Certificates of such registration
Copies of specifications and drawings
Certifying copies..
Correction of clerical errors in specifications, &o.
Registration of Patent Agents
Miscellaneous .. .. .. .. .. .. ...

565
550
111
518

13
143
32
7
2

13
10
19
17

1
284
120
109

£ s.
0 10
0 10
0 10
2 0
1 0
5 0

10 0
0 10
2 0
0 10
1 0
0 10
1 0
2 0
0 1
0 10
0 10

£ s. d.
282 10 0
275 0 0

55 10 0
1,036 0 0

13 0 0
715 0 0
320 0 0

3 10 0
4 0 0
6 10 0

10 0 0
9 10 0

17 0 0
2 0 0

14 4 0
60 0 0
54 10 0
36 11 10
0 12 0
1 15 0
7 7 0
5 4 0

12
7
7

0 1
0 5
1 1

£2,929 13 10
Designs.

Applications for registration of designs
Search

19
1

0 10
0 1

9 10 0
0 10

£9 11 0

Tbade Mabks.
Applications for registration of trade-marks
Registration of trade-marks
Registration of assignments
Certificates of such registration
Notices of opposition
Certificate of refusal to register
Renewal of registration
Cancelling entry or part of entry of trade mark upon the Register
Correction of clerical errors
Certificate of registration for use in legal proceedings
Searches
Copies and duplicates
Advertisements : Cost of extra space in Gazette

379
252

40
4
1
7
4
2
1

72

0 5
1 0

£1 & 2a.
0 5
1 0
1 0
1 0

0 5
0 5
0 10
0 1

94 15 0
252 0 0

26 2 0
10 0 0
4 0 0
10 0
7 0 0
10 0
0 10 0
0 10 0
3 12 0
110
7 0 0

«• . % £408 10 0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

