C.—Particulars of Fees received from the 1st January to the 31st December, 1901.

	. —						Number.	Fees. — Each.	Amount received
	PATEN	тs	,					£s.	£ s. d.
Applications for patents with pro-			ions				565	0 10	282 10 0
Applications for patents with con				••	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	550	0 10	275 0 0
Complete specifications left after				••	•••	• • •	111	0 10	55 10 0
Factor T. (1.15) and the first	··	···	i cui cui cui cui	••	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	518	2 0	1,036 0 0
Applications to amend specification			••	••	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	13	1 0	13 0 0
Second-term fees, payable before	end of fo	urth vea		••	••	• • •	143	5 0	715 0 0
Third-term fees, payable before e				••	•••	• • •	32	10 0	320 0 0
Notices of opposition		••			••		7	0 10	3 10 0
Hearing objections	••	••	••	••	••	••	2	2.0	4 0 0
Applications for enlargement of t		i. Ionogit of		a annaif	iaationa	• •	13	0 10	6 10 0
On grant of such enlargemen		-	combie	e specii		••	10	1 0	10 0 0
Applications for enlargement of t		ormont.	of food	••	• •	• •	19	0 10	9 10 0
On grant of such enlargement of the control of the control of such enlargemen		•	or rees	• •	••	••	17	1 0	17 0 0
		• •	••	• •	••	• •		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	2 0 0
On petition for extension of a	ferm	••	••	• •	• •	• •	$\begin{vmatrix} 1\\284 \end{vmatrix}$	0 1	14 4 0
		• •	• •	• •	••	• •		0 10	60 0 0
Registration of assignments and l		••	• •	••	• •	• •	120		
Certificates of such registrati		• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	109	0 10	54 10 0
Copies of specifications and draw	ıngs	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	1 .: .	~	36 11 10
Certifying copies	•:	•• .	• •	• •	• •	• •	12	0 1	0 12 0
Correction of clerical errors in sp		ns, &c.	• •	• •	••	• •	7	0 5	1 15 0
Registration of Patent Agents	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	7	1 1	7 7 0
Miscellaneous	••	••	• •	• •	•• •	• •		••	5 4 0
									£2,929 13 10
	DESIG	MO							
Applications for registration of de							19	0 10	9 10 0
Applications for registration of de Search	saigns	••	••	• •	• •	••	1	0 10	0 1 0
Search	••	••	• •	• •	••	• •	1	0 1	0 1 0
									£9 11 0
									£9 11 U
	TRADE N								
Applications for registration of tr		ζs.			• •		379	0 5	94 15 0
		• •		• •			252	1 0	252 0 0
Registration of assignments	• •	• •			• •		••	£1 & 2s.	26 2 0
Certificates of such registration				• •	• •		40	0 5	10 0 0
Notices of opposition			• •				4	1 0	4 0 0
Certificate of refusal to register			• •	• •			1	1 0	1 0 0
Renewal of registration	• •			• •			7	1 0	7 0 0
Cancelling entry or part of entry		mark upo	n the R	egister			4	0 5	1 0 0
Correction of clerical errors			• •				2	0 5	0 10 0
Certificate of registration for use	in legal 1	proceedin	gs		••.		1	0 10	0 10 0
Searches	` .	•••					72	0 1	3 12 0
Copies and duplicates									1 1 0
Advertisements: Cost of extra sp	ace in G	azette						• • •	7 0 0
									0400 10 0
							1		£408 10 0

	D.—	STAFF of	Officers and	d Salaries	•	£	s.	d.
				•••		Nil.		
Deputy-Registrar			•••	•••	•••	260	0	0
Clerk			•••	•••	•••	150	0	0
Clerk			•••	•••		120	0	0
Messenger		• • •	•••	•••	•••	150	0	0
	•••		•••	•••		11	14	0
,	•	* Also Under-Secretary for Justice.						
				•		£691	14	0